



Government of Nepal

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Transport

Department of Roads

**Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate**

Chakupat, Lalitpur



## **Amendment No. 1 on Notice No. 1/076/77**

Date of publication: BS 2076/11/02 (AD 2020/02/14)

This is to notify all the concerned bidders that some amendments have been made on bidding documents of all the contracts of notice no. 1/076/77 published on BS 2076/10/02 (AD 2020/01/16) on Naya Patrika National Daily Newspaper pursuant to clause 8 and 22.2 of Section I Instructions to Bidders of the bidding documents. Bidders are requested to visit E-GP-II system of PPMO: [www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp](http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp) for further details.

**Project Director**



**Department of Roads, Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate, Chakupat Lalitpur** notifies all the concerned bidders that the following amendments have been made on bidding documents of all the contracts of notice no.1/076/77 published on BS 2076/10/02 (AD 2020/01/16) on Naya Patrika National Daily Newspaper pursuant to clause 8 and 22.2 of Section I Instructions to Bidders of the bidding documents.

1. The last date of purchase of bid has been extended up to 17:00 hours on BS 2076/11/07 (i.e. 19th Feb, 2020) and last date of submission and opening of bids have been extended up to 12:00 hours and 13:00 hours on BS 2076/11/08 (20th Feb, 2020) respectively.
2. The validity of bid shall be up to BS 2077/03/04 (i.e. 18th June, 2020) and the bid security shall be valid up to BS 2077/04/03 (i.e. 18th July, 2020)
3. For the bidder bidding more than one contracts, Clause 1.3 of Section III: Evaluation and Qualification Criteria will be applicable only after opening of price bids. The bidder should determine the minimum requirements for the combined contracts (as stated in Clause 1.3 of Section III: Evaluation and Qualification Criteria) by themselves before submitting bids.
4. Bidding documents for all the contracts under notice no.1/076/77 is deemed modified as per this amendment.
5. For details Please visit E-GP-II system of PPMO: [www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp](http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp).

Part/Section of Bidding Document	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Section II: Bid Data Sheet, ITB 22.1	For bid submission purposes only, the Employer's address is : Attention : Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate Address : Chakupat, Lalitpur The deadline for bid submission is : Date : 2076/11/05 Time: 12:00 hrs.	For bid submission purposes only, the Employer's address is : Attention : Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate Address : Chakupat, Lalitpur The deadline for bid submission is : Date : 2076/11/08 Time: 12:00 hrs.
Section II: Bid Data Sheet, ITB 25.1	The Technical Bid opening shall take place at : Address : Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate, Chakupat, Lalitpur Date : 2076/11/05 Time : 13:00 hrs.	The Technical Bid opening shall take place at : Address : Madan Bhandari Highway Project Directorate, Chakupat, Lalitpur Date : 2076/11/08 Time : 13:00 hrs.
Section II: Bid Data Sheet, ITB 35.4	Multiple contracts is permitted for the contracts stated in BDS (ITB 1.1). The bids to those multiple contracts shall be evaluated with the criteria of awarding multiple contracts as stated in Section III (Evaluation and Qualification Criteria)	Bidders have the option to bid for any one or more contracts stated in Bid Data Sheet (ITB 1.1). Bids shall be evaluated as per "In case, other than multiple contracts" as specified in Clause 1.3 of Section III: Evaluation and Qualification Criteria.

**Project Director**